
CER(14)2352

  

Harvest 14 harvest 13 % change 1.000 t

Soft Wheat area 23.505,9 23.101,5 1,8% 404,4

Blé tendre yield 57,9 57,4 1,0%

production 136.199,0 132.571,0 2,7% 3.628,0

Durum Wheat area 2.326,5 2.360,4 -1,4% -33,9

Blé dur yield 33,8 33,5 1,0%

production 7.864,7 7.896,4 -0,4% -31,7

Total Wheat area 25.832,4 25.461,9 1,5% 370,5

Total blé yield 55,8 55,2 1,1%

production 144.063,7 140.467,4 2,6% 3.596,3

Barley area 12.040,9 12.187,8 -1,2% -146,9

Orge yield 48,7 48,3 0,8%

production 58.635,6 58.851,4 -0,4% -215,8

Maize area 9.672,9 9.690,0 -0,2% -17,1

Maïs yield 68,8 66,3 3,8%

production 66.590,3 64.289,4 3,6% 2.300,9

Rye area 2.395,7 2.537,4 -5,6% -141,7

Seigle yield 38,6 39,6 -2,5%

production 9.246,4 10.041,9 -7,9% -795,6

Oats area 2.510,7 2.737,5 -8,3% -226,8

Avoine yield 30,9 30,9 0,1%

production 7.756,2 8.450,6 -8,2% -694,4

Triticale area 2.699,6 2.417,8 11,7% 281,8

Triticale yield 42,5 42,2 0,6%

production 11.464,4 10.202,7 12,4% 1.261,7

Sorghum area 145,1 141,7 2,4% 3,4

Sorgho yield 46,9 46,6 0,5%

production 680,4 661,0 2,9% 19,4

Others area 1.366,9 1.676,4 -18,5% -309,5

Autres yield 30,1 30,4 -1,1%

production 4.113,2 5.098,5 -19,3% -985,3

Total Coarse Grain area 30.831,8 31.388,6 -1,8% -556,8

yield 51,4 50,2 2,4%

production 158.486,6 157.595,6 0,6% 891,0

TOTAL* area 56.664,2 56.850,5 -0,3% -186,3

yield 53,4 52,4 1,8%

production 302.550,2 298.063,0 1,5% 4.487,3

* exc. rice/riz

Total autres

céréales

EU-28 CEREALS' AREA AND PRODUCTION ESTIMATES FOR 2012/13

AND SOWING INTENTIONS FOR 2013/14

Area (1.000 ha) Cereals EU-28

Yield (100 kg/ha) Céréales UE-28

Production (1.000 t)
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Harvest 14 harvest 13 % change 1.000 t

Soft Wheat area 14.609,4 14.163,6 3,1% 445,8

Blé tendre yield 67,1 67,8 -1,0%

production 97.994,0 96.004,6 2,1% 1.989,3

Durum Wheat area 2.274,8 2.301,5 -1,2% -26,7

Blé dur yield 33,7 33,4 1,1%

production 7.672,7 7.678,1 -0,1% -5,4

Total Wheat area 16.884,2 16.465,1 2,5% 419,1

Total blé yield 62,6 63,0 -0,6%

production 105.666,6 103.682,7 1,9% 1.983,9

Barley area 9.636,9 9.680,0 -0,4% -43,1

Orge yield 51,3 51,4 -0,2%

production 49.454,9 49.785,6 -0,7% -330,7

Maize area 4.299,1 4.341,0 -1,0% -41,9

Maïs yield 92,7 88,3 5,0%

production 39.865,3 38.351,6 3,9% 1.513,7

Rye area 1.047,6 1.185,3 -11,6% -137,7

Seigle yield 49,3 51,9 -5,0%

production 5.166,4 6.154,0 -16,0% -987,7

Oats area 1.608,5 1.684,6 -4,5% -76,1

Avoine yield 33,5 34,9 -4,2%

production 5.381,4 5.882,3 -8,5% -500,9

Triticale area 1.084,7 1.055,9 2,7% 28,8

Triticale yield 51,8 52,7 -1,7%

production 5.616,3 5.562,2 1,0% 54,1

Sorghum area 106,0 109,2 -2,9% -3,2

Sorgho yield 52,5 51,7 1,7%

production 557,0 564,3 -1,3% -7,3

Others area 253,8 270,9 -6,3% -17,1

Autres yield 35,7 35,3 1,1%

production 906,0 956,6 -5,3% -50,6

Total Coarse Grain area 18.036,6 18.326,9 -1,6% -290,3

yield 59,3 58,5 1,3%

production 106.947,4 107.256,7 -0,3% -309,3

TOTAL* area 34.920,8 34.792,0 0,4% 128,8

yield 60,9 60,6 0,4%

production 212.614,0 210.939,4 0,8% 1.674,6

* exc. rice/riz

Total autres

céréales

EU-15 CEREALS' AREA AND PRODUCTION ESTIMATES

FOR 2012/13 AND SOWING INTENTIONS FOR 2013/14

Area (1.000 ha) Cereals EU-15

Yield (100 kg/ha) Céréales UE-15

Production (1.000 t)
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Harvest 14 harvest 13 % change 1.000 t

Soft Wheat area 8.736,5 8.747,9 -0,1% -11,4

Blé tendre yield 42,8 40,7 5,1%

production 37.413,1 35.633,4 5,0% 1779,7

Durum Wheat area 50,7 58,9 -13,9% -8,2

Blé dur yield 37,1 37,1 0,0%

production 188,0 218,3 -13,9% -30,3

Total Wheat area 8.787,2 8.806,8 -0,2% -19,6

Total blé yield 42,8 40,7 5,1%

production 37.601,1 35.851,7 4,9% 1749,4

Barley area 2.404,0 2.507,8 -4,1% -103,8

Orge yield 38,2 36,2 5,6%

production 9.180,7 9.065,8 1,3% 114,9

Maize area 5.075,8 5.049,0 0,5% 26,8

Maïs yield 48,8 47,3 3,1%

production 24.764,0 23.897,8 3,6% 866,2

Rye area 1.346,1 1.349,1 -0,2% -3,0

Seigle yield 30,3 28,8 5,2%

production 4.074,0 3.879,9 5,0% 194,1

Oats area 884,2 1.023,9 -13,6% -139,7

Avoine yield 26,2 24,4 7,7%

production 2.320,8 2.495,3 -7,0% -174,5

Triticale area 1.602,9 1.361,9 17,7% 241,0

Triticale yield 36,2 34,1 6,3%

production 5.808,1 4.640,5 25,2% 1167,6

Sorghum area 39,1 32,5 20,3% 6,6

Sorgho yield 31,6 29,8 6,1%

production 123,4 96,7 27,6% 26,7

Others area 1.112,1 1.405,5 -20,9% -293,4

Autres yield 28,8 29,5 -2,2%

production 3.205,2 4.141,9 -22,6% -936,7

Total Coarse Grain area 12.464,2 12.729,7 -2,1% -265,5

yield 39,7 37,9 4,8%

production 49.476,2 48.217,9 2,6% 1258,3

TOTAL* area 21.251,4 21.536,5 -1,3% -285,1

yield 41,0 39,0 5,0%

production 87.077,3 84.069,6 3,6% 3007,6

* exc. rice/riz

EU-12 CEREALS' AREA AND PRODUCTION ESTIMATES

FOR 2012/13 AND SOWING INTENTIONS FOR 2013/14

Area (1.000 ha)

Yield (100 kg/ha)

Production (1.000 t)

Total autres

céréales

Cereals EU-12

Céréales UE-12
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Harvest 14 harvest 13 Harvest 14 harvest 13 Harvest 14 harvest 13 Harvest 14 harvest 13 Harvest 14 harvest 13 Harvest 14 harvest 13 Harvest 14 harvest 13 Harvest 14 harvest 13

Soft Wheat area 280,0 276,7 210,0 191,0 531,4 539,5 246,2 231,1 5.015,0 4.987,0 3.181,7 3.116,0 175,0 174,4 67,0 77,0

Blé tendre yield 48,6 54,7 66,7 68,1 71,5 74,0 38,0 38,2 72,7 73,7 77,2 79,8 29,3 29,4 93,4 70,1

production 1.360,0 1.512,4 1.400,0 1.300,0 3.800,0 3.990,4 935,6 882,8 36.445,0 36.748,0 24.575,4 24.873,0 513,0 512,7 626,0 540,0

Durum Wheat area 10,0 12,4 300,0 334,0 12,9 9,0 340,0 343,6

Blé dur yield 53,0 50,9 51,4 52,6 55,8 58,9 27,1 27,2

production 53,0 63,1 1.541,0 1.756,0 72,0 53,0 920,0 934,6

Barley area 150,0 142,6 40,0 47,0 717,0 689,8 622,2 632,9 1.691,0 1.633,0 1.643,6 1.573,0 120,0 119,6 233,0 233,0

Orge yield 49,9 51,5 62,5 59,6 59,3 57,7 36,0 38,5 64,4 63,3 64,3 65,9 28,3 28,5 59,4 65,0

production 749,0 734,0 250,0 280,0 4.250,0 3.978,5 2.239,9 2.436,7 10.887,0 10.338,0 10.563,8 10.367,0 340,0 340,9 1.385,0 1.514,0

Winter area 80,0 78,5 135,0 109,0 1.196,0 1.138,0 1.244,0 1.212,0 120,0 119,6 48,0 35,0

Hiver yield 60,4 57,7 63,0 62,6 65,8 64,4 67,9 69,4 28,3 28,5 81,9 92,0

production 483,0 453,2 850,0 681,8 7.874,0 7.325,0 8.451,6 8.408,0 340,0 340,9 393,0 322,0

Spring area 70,0 64,1 582,0 580,8 530,1 533,7 495,0 495,0 399,6 361,0 155,0 168,0

Printemps yield 38,0 43,8 58,4 56,8 36,0 38,5 60,9 60,9 52,9 54,3 64,0 71,0

production 266,0 280,8 3.400,0 3.296,7 1.908,4 2.054,7 3.013,0 3.013,0 2.112,2 1.959,0 992,0 1.192,0

Malting area 92,1 99,2 30,0 30,0

Brassicole yield 36,0 38,5 0,0 0,0

production 331,6 381,9

Maize area 201,9 201,9 75,0 74,0 1.754,0 1.754,0 489,6 496,0 165,0 168,6

Maïs yield 98,8 81,2 85,3 87,8 86,8 86,8 98,0 82,1 112,1 115,0

production 1.995,0 1.639,0 640,0 650,0 15.225,0 15.225,0 4.798,8 4.072,0 1.850,0 1.938,9

Rye area 50,0 56,1 3,0 0,5 73,0 87,2 26,1 12,4 30,0 29,0 652,6 785,0 14,4 14,4

Seigle yield 44,0 41,8 60,0 60,0 63,0 61,3 24,0 20,9 43,0 49,0 57,3 59,6 18,0 18,0

production 220,0 234,7 18,0 3,0 460,0 534,9 62,6 25,9 129,0 142,0 3.737,3 4.682,0 25,9 25,9

Oats area 25,0 23,2 5,0 4,0 341,3 368,2 95,0 93,0 149,2 132,0 64,0 64,0 12,0 25,0

Avoine yield 36,0 37,5 36,0 37,5 32,0 34,8 46,2 46,2 47,8 62,1 17,4 17,4 69,2 63,2

production 90,0 86,9 18,0 15,0 1.092,2 1.281,3 439,0 430,0 712,5 820,0 111,4 111,4 83,0 158,0

Triticale area 45,0 45,0 10,0 6,0 17,0 13,3 389,0 385,0 407,9 399,0 10,0 10,0

Triticale yield 49,3 49,8 50,0 50,0 55,9 56,8 54,0 52,6 62,6 65,6 11,0 11,0

production 222,0 224,1 50,0 30,0 95,0 75,5 2.099,0 2.024,0 2.554,3 2.617,0 11,0 11,0

Sorghum area 50,0 50,0

Sorgho yield 52,6 52,6

production 263,0 263,0

Others area 15,0 15,5 13,3 14,5 178,0 178,0 18,0

Autres yield 35,3 32,6 0,0 0,0 35,1 35,1 45,6

production 53,0 50,6 624,0 624,0 82,0

TOTAL* area 776,9 773,4 356,3 337,0 1.338,4 1.329,8 1.235,8 1.244,6 9.502,0 9.443,0 6.537,5 6.528,0 888,4 894,6 312,0 335,0

yield 61,0 58,8 66,7 67,6 64,3 64,5 35,0 37,2 71,2 71,5 71,9 72,9 42,5 43,3 67,1 66,0

production 4.742,0 4.544,8 2.376,0 2.278,0 8.605,0 8.579,3 4.330,3 4.626,7 67.652,0 67.550,0 47.014,1 47.566,0 3.771,3 3.875,4 2.094,0 2.212,0

* exc. rice/riz

Ireland

EU-15 CEREALS' AREA AND PRODUCTION ESTIMATES FOR 2012/13 AND SOWING INTENTIONS FOR 2013/14

Area (1.000 ha)

Yield (100 kg/ha)

Production (1.000 t)

Germany GreeceAustria Bel/Lux Denmark Finland France
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Harvest 14 harvest 13 Harvest 14 harvest 13 Harvest 14 harvest 13 Harvest 14 harvest 13 Harvest 14 harvest 13 Harvest 14 harvest 13 Harvest 14 harvest 13

Soft Wheat area 595,0 610,0 157,0 150,0 50,0 50,0 1.797,6 1.779,4 323,5 366,5 1.980,0 1.615,0 14.609,4 14.163,6

Blé tendre yield 57,0 55,7 88,7 85,9 20,0 10,0 37,6 37,6 57,4 62,5 75,0 73,8 67,1 67,8

production 3.390,0 3.400,0 1.392,0 1.289,0 100,0 50,0 6.750,0 6.696,3 1.857,0 2.289,0 14.850,0 11.921,0 97.994,0 96.004,6

Durum Wheat area 1.265,0 1.250,0 4,0 10,0 342,9 342,5 2.274,8 2.301,5

Blé dur yield 33,0 31,6 20,0 15,2 26,5 26,5 33,7 33,4

production 4.170,0 3.950,0 8,0 15,2 908,7 906,2 7.672,7 7.678,1

Barley area 185,0 190,0 35,0 33,0 40,0 35,0 2.755,7 2.768,9 386,4 369,2 1.018,0 1.213,0 9.636,9 9.680,0

Orge yield 37,0 35,8 60,0 63,0 20,0 15,0 36,3 36,3 50,0 46,1 57,8 58,5 51,3 51,4

production 685,0 680,0 210,0 208,0 80,0 52,5 10.003,2 10.061,1 1.933,0 1.703,0 5.879,0 7.092,0 49.454,9 49.785,6

Winter area 40,0 35,0 13,7 9,2 484,0 3.360,7 2.736,3

Hiver yield 20,0 15,0 59,1 66,3 63,0 64,3 64,5

production 80,0 52,5 81,0 61,0 3.049,0 21.601,6 17.644,4

Spring area 372,7 360,0 534,0 3.138,4 2.562,6

Printemps yield 49,7 45,6 53,0 52,2 52,4

production 1.852,0 1.642,0 2.830,0 16.373,6 13.438,2

Malting area 122,1 129,2

Brassicole yield 27,2 29,6

production 331,6 381,9

Maize area 930,0 900,0 25,0 28,0 95,0 85,0 373,6 439,5 190,0 194,0 4.299,1 4.341,0

Maïs yield 90,0 79,4 111,6 61,1 85,0 80,0 107,1 112,1 100,0 97,9 92,7 88,3

production 8.370,0 7.150,0 279,0 171,0 807,5 680,0 4.000,0 4.925,7 1.900,0 1.900,0 39.865,3 38.351,6

Rye area 2,0 2,0 2,0 2,0 10,0 20,0 159,4 154,7 25,1 22,0 1.047,6 1.185,3

Seigle yield 30,0 30,0 20,0 55,0 15,0 9,9 21,3 21,3 59,4 63,6 49,3 51,9

production 6,0 6,0 4,0 11,0 15,0 19,8 339,5 328,8 149,0 140,0 5.166,4 6.154,0

Oats area 84,0 95,0 2,0 2,0 70,0 80,0 436,5 431,9 194,5 191,3 130,0 175,0 1.608,5 1.684,6

Avoine yield 25,0 24,2 45,0 50,0 10,0 10,0 22,3 22,3 44,1 38,2 55,0 55,1 33,5 34,9

production 210,0 230,0 9,0 10,0 70,0 80,0 973,4 964,7 858,0 731,0 715,0 964,0 5.381,4 5.882,3

Triticale area 3,0 3,0 40,0 30,0 139,8 140,9 23,0 23,7 1.084,7 1.055,9

Triticale yield 56,7 56,7 15,0 10,0 27,9 27,9 51,3 59,1 51,8 52,7

production 17,0 17,0 60,0 30,0 390,0 393,6 118,0 140,0 5.616,3 5.562,2

Sorghum area 41,0 44,0 7,0 7,0 8,0 8,2 106,0 109,2

Sorgho yield 56,1 53,4 30,0 30,0 53,8 55,2 52,5 51,7

production 230,0 235,0 21,0 21,0 43,0 45,3 557,0 564,3

Others area 18,0 19,0 8,0 8,0 21,5 17,9 253,8 270,9

Autres yield 31,1 30,0 112,5 112,5 38,6 29,6 35,7 35,3

production 56,0 57,0 90,0 90,0 83,0 53,0 906,0 956,6

TOTAL* area 3.120,0 3.110,0 232,0 226,0 316,0 317,0 6.013,5 6.066,0 974,0 990,6 3.318,0 3.197,0 34.920,8 34.792,0

yield 54,9 50,5 86,3 79,5 36,8 29,9 38,9 40,1 51,3 51,0 70,4 68,4 60,9 60,6

production 17.117,0 15.708,0 2.001,0 1.796,0 1.161,5 948,5 23.407,8 24.321,7 4.998,0 5.056,0 23.344,0 21.877,0 212.614,0 210.939,4

* exc. rice/riz

SwedenPortugal Spain UK EU-15
Area (1.000 ha)

Yield (100kg/ha)
Italy Netherlands

Production (1.000 t)
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Harvest 14 harvest 13 Harvest 14 harvest 13 Harvest 14 harvest 13 Harvest 14 harvest 13 Harvest 14 harvest 13 Harvest 14 harvest 13 Harvest 14 harvest 13

Soft Wheat area 814,0 829,0 123,3 124,0 1.091,9 1.081,0 380,0 372,0 640,0 635,0 2.150,0 2.050,0 370,0 365,0

Blé tendre yield 59,0 56,7 32,4 39,1 46,6 37,1 35,0 38,6 50,0 48,0 43,0 40,6 45,9 33,8

production 4.800,0 4.701,0 399,0 485,0 5.093,0 4.012,0 1.330,0 1.435,0 3.200,0 3.048,0 9.236,0 8.330,0 1.700,0 1.234,0

Durum Wheat area 12,0 12,0 20,0

Blé dur yield 40,8 49,2 36,0

production 49,0 59,0 72,0

Barley area 309,0 349,0 108,2 109,0 267,7 279,0 90,0 85,4 220,0 198,0 850,0 1.130,0 136,4 147,0

Orge yield 48,7 45,7 27,8 31,3 42,8 35,9 27,0 27,2 39,3 39,0 36,0 34,8 35,9 31,7

production 1.505,0 1.594,0 301,0 341,0 1.145,6 1.002,0 243,0 232,6 865,0 772,0 3.063,0 3.931,0 490,3 466,0

Winter area 109,0 106,0 -0,7 193,0 177,0 3,1 3,0 3,0 220,0 130,0 120,8

Hiver yield 50,0 44,8 -14,3 47,0 38,1 33,2 40,0 33,3 39,0 37,0 35,8

production 545,0 475,0 1,0 907,1 675,0 10,3 12,0 10,0 858,0 481,0 432,0

Spring area 108,9 74,7 102,0 187,0 169,0 630,0 1.000,0 15,6

Printemps yield 27,5 31,9 32,1 40,0 40,0 35,0 34,5 37,4

production 300,0 238,5 327,0 748,0 676,0 2.205,0 3.450,0 58,3

Malting area 200,0 243,0 2,0 1,0 30,0 26,0

Brassicole yield 48,0 46,0 40,0 40,0 35,0 33,1

production 960,0 1.119,0 8,0 4,0 105,0 86,0

Maize area 110,0 97,0 1.233,7 1.145,0 16,0 16,5 600,0 550,0 198,8 217,0

Maïs yield 84,4 69,6 56,0 39,3 80,0 80,0 55,0 65,0 68,7 50,0

production 928,0 675,0 6.908,7 4.500,0 128,0 132,0 3.300,0 3.575,0 1.365,7 1.085,0

Rye area 33,0 38,0 16,9 17,0 33,6 36,0 30,0 29,1 40,0 46,0 1.160,0 1.150,0 13,4 13,0

Seigle yield 50,0 46,8 29,6 33,5 28,8 22,8 30,0 26,0 25,0 40,5 30,0 28,0 33,6 26,2

production 165,0 178,0 50,0 57,0 96,8 82,0 90,0 75,6 100,0 186,5 3.480,0 3.220,0 45,0 34,0

Oats area 51,0 44,0 31,7 32,0 51,0 53,0 65,0 62,4 40,0 70,0 430,0 550,0 16,2 16,2

Avoine yield 33,7 31,6 22,1 24,7 27,0 27,2 25,0 21,5 25,0 22,0 28,0 26,0 30,2 18,5

production 172,0 139,0 70,0 79,0 137,7 144,0 162,5 134,2 100,0 154,0 1.204,0 1.430,0 49,0 30,0

Triticale area 40,0 47,0 5,5 6,0 118,0 113,0 10,0 14,2 164,0 136,0 1.170,0 950,0 10,6 10,6

Triticale yield 50,0 45,5 36,4 43,3 40,0 31,8 30,0 25,8 35,0 35,0 35,7 33,7 36,8 23,6

production 200,0 214,0 20,0 26,0 472,0 359,0 30,0 36,6 574,0 476,0 4.176,0 3.200,0 39,0 25,0

Sorghum area

Sorgho yield

production

Others area 10,0 10,0 3,0 3,0 15,0 20,8 30,0 39,0 1.045,0 1.325,0 3,5 3,5

Autres yield 15,0 13,0 13,3 16,7 20,0 16,7 20,0 20,0 29,4 30,2 26,9 26,9

production 15,0 13,0 4,0 5,0 30,0 34,7 60,0 78,0 3.074,0 3.995,0 9,4 9,4

TOTAL* area 1.367,0 1.414,0 288,6 291,0 2.807,9 2.707,0 590,0 583,9 1.150,0 1.140,5 7.405,0 7.705,0 760,9 792,3

yield 56,9 53,1 29,2 34,1 49,5 37,3 32,0 33,4 43,7 42,5 37,2 35,9 49,4 37,3

production 7.785,0 7.514,0 844,0 993,0 13.902,8 10.099,0 1.885,5 1.948,7 5.027,0 4.846,5 27.533,0 27.681,0 3.757,4 2.955,4

* exc. rice/riz

EU-12 CEREALS' AREA AND PRODUCTION ESTIMATES FOR 2012/13 AND SOWING INTENTIONS FOR 2013/14

Area (1.000 ha)

Yield (t/ha)

Production (1.000 t)

Poland SlovakiaCzech Rep. Estonia Hungary Latvia Lithuania
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Harvest 14 harvest 13 Harvest 14 harvest 13 Harvest 14 harvest 13 Harvest 14 harvest 13 Harvest 14 harvest 13 Harvest 14 harvest 13

Soft Wheat area 35,0 34,2 2.000,3 2.085,7 1.130,0 1.170,0 2,0 2,0 8.736,5 8.747,9

Blé tendre yield 45,7 52,2 35,4 34,7 39,0 42,5 45,0 45,0 42,8 40,7

production 160,0 178,5 7.079,1 7.230,6 4.407,0 4.970,3 9,0 9,0 37.413,1 35.633,4

Durum Wheat area 1,7 3,9 19,0 30,0 6,0 5,0 50,7 58,9

Blé dur yield 31,8 31,5 34,0 42,0 16,7 16,0 37,1 37,1

production 5,4 12,3 64,6 126,0 10,0 8,0 188,0 218,3

Barley area 18,0 17,6 510,7 497,1 200,0 210,0 33,0 33,0 1,0 1,0 2.404,0 2.507,8

Orge yield 45,6 52,3 35,3 32,3 39,0 39,0 16,1 17,0 30,0 30,0 38,2 36,2

production 82,0 92,0 1.802,8 1.604,5 780,0 819,0 53,0 56,0 3,0 3,0 9.180,7 9.065,8

Winter area 16,6 354,0 347,0 33,0 999,1 815,7

Hiver yield 52,6 38,7 36,3 17,0 41,3 37,4

production 87,3 1.369,3 1.258,9 56,0 4.124,4 3.053,5

Spring area 1,0 156,7 150,1 1.172,9 1.422,1

Printemps yield 47,0 27,7 23,0 34,0 33,8

production 4,7 433,5 345,6 3.983,3 4.803,3

Malting area 232,0 270,0

Brassicole yield 46,3 44,8

production 1.073,0 1.209,0

Maize area 41,0 38,6 2.426,3 2.564,9 450,0 420,0 5.075,8 5.049,0

Maïs yield 79,0 77,7 39,4 44,2 50,0 54,8 48,8 47,3

production 324,0 300,0 9.559,6 11.330,8 2.250,0 2.300,0 24.764,0 23.897,8

Rye area 0,9 0,9 8,3 10,1 10,0 9,0 1.346,1 1.349,1

Seigle yield 35,6 35,6 27,7 25,3 21,0 20,0 30,3 28,8

production 3,2 3,2 23,0 25,6 21,0 18,0 4.074,0 3.879,9

Oats area 1,4 1,4 182,4 178,9 12,5 13,0 3,0 3,0 884,2 1.023,9

Avoine yield 30,7 30,7 21,5 20,3 22,0 13,1 3,3 3,3 26,2 24,4

production 4,3 4,3 392,8 362,8 27,5 17,0 1,0 1,0 2.320,8 2.495,3

Triticale area 3,7 3,7 69,1 70,4 12,0 11,0 1.602,9 1.361,9

Triticale yield 43,2 37,8 35,5 36,6 30,0 29,1 36,2 34,1

production 16,0 14,0 245,1 257,9 36,0 32,0 5.808,1 4.640,5

Sorghum area 2,4 2,4 30,5 27,1 6,2 3,0 39,1 32,5

Sorgho yield 0,0 0,0 36,0 33,8 21,9 16,7 31,6 29,8

production 109,8 91,7 13,6 5,0 123,4 96,7

Others area 1,5 1,5 2,0 0,7 2,1 2,0 1.112,1 1.405,5

Autres yield 15,3 15,3 36,5 22,7 15,2 15,0 28,8 29,5

production 2,3 2,3 7,3 1,5 3,2 3,0 3.205,2 4.141,9

TOTAL* area 103,9 100,3 5.231,3 5.438,8 1.841,8 1.868,0 42,0 41,0 3,0 3,0 21.591,4 22.084,8

yield 57,0 59,3 36,7 38,5 41,3 44,4 15,2 15,9 40,0 40,0 40,9 38,9

production 591,8 594,3 19.224,9 20.917,7 7.602,9 8.290,3 64,0 65,0 12,0 12,0 88.230,3 85.916,9

* exc. rice/riz

Bulgaria Cyprus
Area (1.000 ha)

Yield (t/ha)
EU-12Malta

Production (1.000 t)

Slovenia Romania
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Harvest 14 harvest 13 Harvest 14 harvest 13

Soft Wheat area 160,0 190,0 160,0 190,0

Blé tendre yield 49,5 49,1 49,5 49,1

production 792,0 933,0 792,0 933,0

Durum Wheat area 1,0 1,0 0,0

Blé dur yield 40,0 40,0 0,0

production 4,0 4,0 0,0

Barley area 49,0 48,0 0,0 0,0

Orge yield 39,5 41,5 39,5 41,5

production 195,0 199,0 0,0 0,0

Winter area 0,0 0,0

Hiver yield 0,0 0,0

production 0,0 0,0

Spring area 0,0 0,0

Printemps yield 0,0 0,0

production 0,0 0,0

Malting area 0,0 0,0

Brassicole yield #DIV/0! #DIV/0!

production 0,0 0,0

Maize area 298,0 300,0 298,0 300,0

Maïs yield 65,8 68,0 65,8 68,0

production 1.961,0 2.040,0 1.961,0 2.040,0

Rye area 2,0 3,0 2,0 3,0

Seigle yield 30,0 26,7 30,0 26,7

production 6,0 8,0 6,0 8,0

Oats area 18,0 29,0 18,0 29,0

Avoine yield 30,0 25,2 30,0 25,2

production 54,0 73,0 54,0 73,0

Triticale area 12,0 12,0 0,0

Triticale yield 33,3 33,3 0,0

production 40,0 40,0 0,0

Sorghum area 0,0 0,0

Sorgho yield 0,0 0,0

production 0,0 0,0

Others area 1,0 1,0 0,0

Autres yield 20,0 20,0 0,0

production 2,0 2,0 0,0

TOTAL* area 541,0 570,0 541,0 570,0

yield 56,5 57,1 56,5 57,1

production 3.054,0 3.253,0 3.054,0 3.253,0

* exc. rice/riz

CROATIA CEREALS' AREA AND PRODUCTION ESTIMATES FOR 2012/13 

AND SOWING INTENTIONS FOR 2013/14

Area (1.000 ha)

Yield (t/ha)

Production (1.000 t)

Croatia TOTAL*
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